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LEVEL 1 PLANLEVEL 1 PLAN

*PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION**PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION*

AREA SUMMARYAREA SUMMARY
AREA TYPEAREA TYPE AREAAREA

FACILITIES
BACK OF HOUSE / SERV.- LG 1039 m²
BACK OF HOUSE / SERV.- LVL 1 233 m²
GROUND FLOOR - F&B 325 m²
GROUND FLOOR- GOLF 429 m²
LEVEL 1 1393 m²
LEVEL 2 570 m²
LEVEL 3 447 m²
LOWER GROUND 937 m²
SERVICES CORE-L3 54 m²

5426 m²
FACILITIES CARPARK
FIRST FLOOR CARPARK 1461 m²
GROUD FLOOR CARPARK 1886 m²
LOADING BAY 67 m²

3413 m²
HOTEL
GROUND FLOOR 1095 m²
LEVEL 1 2334 m²
LEVEL 2 1659 m²
LEVEL 3 1921 m²
LOWER GROUND 1149 m²

8157 m²
HOTEL CARPARK
HOTEL CARPARK 1352 m²
LOWER GROUND CARPARK 1515 m²

2867 m²
Grand total: 19 19864 m²

No. Description Date

A CONSULTANT REVIEW 20.10.21
B DA SUBMISSION 01.12.21
C DA - FURTHER INFORMATION_DRAFT 08.09.22
D DA - FURTHER INFORMATION SUBMISION 29.11.22
E DA- FURTHER INFORMATION SUBMISION 30.03.23
F ODASA - RESPONSE CHANGES 31.08.23



4
2
5
.9
1

4
2
3
.7
5

4
2
4
.5
6

4
2
3
.7
7

4
2
5
.0
7

4
2
5
.2
2

4
2
3
.8
0

4
2
4
.7
8

4
2
1.
5
2

4
2
2
.9
4

4
2
3
.8
0

4
2
6
.7
6

4
3
1.
8
5

4
3
1.
0
7

4
2
9
.3
8

4
2
8
.1
4

4
2
5
.1
5

4
2
4
.0
5

4
2
4
.3
0

4
2
6
.3
5

4
2
6
.6
9

4
2
6
.4
3

4
2
1.
2
0

4
19
.9
6

4
17
.5
5

4
17
.3
9

4
17
.1
1

4
16
.9
3

4
17
.3
8

4
18
.2
4

4
18
.3
5

4
18
.8
0

4
18
.6
6

4
18
.7
8

4
19
.1
0

4
16
.5
8 4
16
.4
8

4
16
.5
2

4
2
0
.8
7

4
2
0
.2
0

4
2
5
.6
5

4
2
3
.4
4

4
18
.3
8

416.0416.0

422.0

424.0

426.0

43
0.
0

43
2.
0

432.0

429.0

UP

DN

UP

UP

SUITE 61

101 m²

SUITE 60

34 m²

SUITE 58

34 m²

SUITE 57

34 m²

SUITE 56

34 m²

SUITE 55

34 m²

SUITE 53

98 m²

SUITE 66

96 m²

SUITE 67

69 m²

SUITE 62

68 m²

SUITE 54

34 m²

SUITE 63

97 m²

SUITE 64

65 m²

SUITE 65

65 m²

RL: 431.70

SUITE 68

63 m²

SUITE 69

62 m²

SUITE 59

34 m²

HOUSE KEEPING

20 m²

BIN ROOM

10 m²

PUBLIC LIFT

SHAFT

SERVICE 
LIFT

CICRULATION

240 m²

2540

RISER

VOIDVOID
RESTAURANT BELOW

VOIDVOID

BALLROOM BELOW

STAFF
 LIFT

PUBLIC LIFT

REST. POD 2

27 m²  -  15 PAX

WELLNESS CENTRE

74 m²

KITCHEN-REST

48 m²

TOILETS

13 m²

REST. POD 1

26 m²  -  15 PAX
LOBBY

EX. LOUNGE

79 m²

ACCES TO 
TERRACE

DUMBWAITERS

LOWER LOWER 
TERRACETERRACE UPPER UPPER 

TERRACETERRACE

SLOPED LANDSCAPESLOPED LANDSCAPE
(TANKS UNDER)(TANKS UNDER)

GREEN ROOFGREEN ROOF

GREEN ROOFGREEN ROOF

HOLE 1HOLE 1
 TEE TEE

RL: 432.20

PUTTING PUTTING 
GREENGREEN

RAISED PLANTER

RAISED PLANTER

RAISED 

RAISED 

PLANTER

PLANTER

STAFF & SERVICESTAFF & SERVICE
 ENTRY ONLY ENTRY ONLY

HOTEL PARKINGHOTEL PARKING
 ENTRY ONLY ENTRY ONLY

RL: 434.00

1:1
4

1:1
4 1:14

RAISED PLANTER

RAISED PLANTER

HOTEL DEVELOPMENT SUMMARYHOTEL DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY
35 GOLFLINKS RD, STIRLING, SA.

DEVELOPMENT SITE AREADEVELOPMENT SITE AREA

CAR SPACES - MAIN BUILDINGCAR SPACES - MAIN BUILDING

56 SUITES

200 SPACES

SUITESSUITES

HOTELHOTEL

SERVICED APARTMENT - 2 BEDSERVICED APARTMENT - 2 BED

2  APARTMENTS

TOTALTOTAL 88  UNITS

CAR SPACES - PERFUMERYCAR SPACES - PERFUMERY
20 SPACES

SERVICED APARTMENT - 3 BEDSERVICED APARTMENT - 3 BED

PENTHOUSE APARTMENTSPENTHOUSE APARTMENTS

15  APARTMENTS

15  APARTMENTS

PARKINGPARKING

OVERFLOWOVERFLOW

N

architecture I interior design I urban design I landscape
ph: 9802 0225  e: studio@rarchitecture.com.auR ARCHITECTURE

PROJECT

ADDRESS

SHEET NO. REVISION:

Scale@A1

Scale@A3

SHEET NAME

Date:

The drawings are to be viewed with regard to the scale at which the document has 
been issued and for the specific purpose of the issue. The information contained 
within is considered to be correct at the time of documentation. As an uncontrolled 
document, R ARCHITECTURE accepts no responsibility for alterations by persons 
once issued. By accepting and utilizing any drawings or other data or any form of 
electronic media generated and provided by R ARCHITECTURE the Client agrees not 
to use these drawings and data, in whole or in part, for any purpose or project other 
than the project which is the subject of this agreement. The Client agrees to waive all 
claims against R ARCHITECTURE resulting in any way or from any unauthorised 
changes or reuse of the drawings and data for any other project by anyone other than 
R ARCHITECTURE. In addition, the Client agrees, to the fullest extent permitted by 
the law, to indemnify and hold R ARCHITECTURE harmless from any damage, 
liability, or cost, including costs of defence, arising from any changes made by 
anyone other that R ARCHITECTURE or from any reuse of the drawings and data 
without prior written consent of R ARCHITECTURE. By accepting and utilizing any 
drawings or other data on any form of electronic media generated and provided by R 
ARCHITECTURE, the Client agrees that all such drawings and data are instruments of 
service of R ARCHITECTURE, who shall be deemed the author of the drawings and 
data and shall retain all common law, statutory law and other rights, including 
copyrights and Intellectual property. 

II

30.10.24

TP05

MOUNT LOFT GOLF ESTATEMOUNT LOFT GOLF ESTATE

35 GOLF LINKS ROAD, STIRLING SA 515235 GOLF LINKS ROAD, STIRLING SA 5152
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AREA SUMMARYAREA SUMMARY
AREA TYPEAREA TYPE AREAAREA
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AREA SUMMARYAREA SUMMARY
AREA TYPEAREA TYPE AREAAREA

FACILITIES
BACK OF HOUSE / SERV.- LG 1039 m²
BACK OF HOUSE / SERV.- LVL 1 233 m²
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GROUND FLOOR- GOLF 429 m²
LEVEL 1 1393 m²
LEVEL 2 570 m²
LEVEL 3 447 m²
LOWER GROUND 937 m²
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5426 m²
FACILITIES CARPARK
FIRST FLOOR CARPARK 1461 m²
GROUD FLOOR CARPARK 1886 m²
LOADING BAY 67 m²

3413 m²
HOTEL
GROUND FLOOR 1095 m²
LEVEL 1 2334 m²
LEVEL 2 1659 m²
LEVEL 3 1921 m²
LOWER GROUND 1149 m²

8157 m²
HOTEL CARPARK
HOTEL CARPARK 1352 m²
LOWER GROUND CARPARK 1515 m²

2867 m²
Grand total: 19 19864 m²
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GROUND FLOOR - F&B 325 m²
GROUND FLOOR- GOLF 429 m²
LEVEL 1 1393 m²
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HOTEL_LOWER GROUND FLOOR PLANHOTEL_LOWER GROUND FLOOR PLAN

*PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION**PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION*

AREA SUMMARYAREA SUMMARY
AREA TYPEAREA TYPE AREAAREA

FACILITIES
BACK OF HOUSE / SERV.- LG 1039 m²
BACK OF HOUSE / SERV.- LVL 1 233 m²
GROUND FLOOR - F&B 325 m²
GROUND FLOOR- GOLF 429 m²
LEVEL 1 1393 m²
LEVEL 2 570 m²
LEVEL 3 447 m²
LOWER GROUND 937 m²
SERVICES CORE-L3 54 m²

5426 m²
FACILITIES CARPARK
FIRST FLOOR CARPARK 1461 m²
GROUD FLOOR CARPARK 1886 m²
LOADING BAY 67 m²

3413 m²
HOTEL
GROUND FLOOR 1095 m²
LEVEL 1 2334 m²
LEVEL 2 1659 m²
LEVEL 3 1921 m²
LOWER GROUND 1149 m²

8157 m²
HOTEL CARPARK
HOTEL CARPARK 1352 m²
LOWER GROUND CARPARK 1515 m²

2867 m²
Grand total: 19 19864 m²

No. Description Date

A CONSULTANT REVIEW 20.10.21
B DA SUBMISSION 01.12.21
C DA - FURTHER INFORMATION_DRAFT 08.09.22
D DA - FURTHER INFORMATION SUBMISION 29.11.22
E DA- FURTHER INFORMATION SUBMISION 30.03.23
F ODASA - RESPONSE CHANGES 31.08.23
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HOTEL_GROUND FLOOR PLANHOTEL_GROUND FLOOR PLAN

*PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION**PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION*

AREA SUMMARYAREA SUMMARY
AREA TYPEAREA TYPE AREAAREA

FACILITIES
BACK OF HOUSE / SERV.- LG 1039 m²
BACK OF HOUSE / SERV.- LVL 1 233 m²
GROUND FLOOR - F&B 325 m²
GROUND FLOOR- GOLF 429 m²
LEVEL 1 1393 m²
LEVEL 2 570 m²
LEVEL 3 447 m²
LOWER GROUND 937 m²
SERVICES CORE-L3 54 m²

5426 m²
FACILITIES CARPARK
FIRST FLOOR CARPARK 1461 m²
GROUD FLOOR CARPARK 1886 m²
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HOTEL
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LEVEL 1 2334 m²
LEVEL 2 1659 m²
LEVEL 3 1921 m²
LOWER GROUND 1149 m²
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HOTEL CARPARK
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B DA SUBMISSION 01.12.21
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AREA SUMMARYAREA SUMMARY
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LEVEL 1 2334 m²
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BACK OF HOUSE / SERV.- LG 1039 m²
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*PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION**PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION*

AREA SUMMARYAREA SUMMARY
AREA TYPEAREA TYPE AREAAREA

FACILITIES
BACK OF HOUSE / SERV.- LG 1039 m²
BACK OF HOUSE / SERV.- LVL 1 233 m²
GROUND FLOOR - F&B 325 m²
GROUND FLOOR- GOLF 429 m²
LEVEL 1 1393 m²
LEVEL 2 570 m²
LEVEL 3 447 m²
LOWER GROUND 937 m²
SERVICES CORE-L3 54 m²

5426 m²
FACILITIES CARPARK
FIRST FLOOR CARPARK 1461 m²
GROUD FLOOR CARPARK 1886 m²
LOADING BAY 67 m²

3413 m²
HOTEL
GROUND FLOOR 1095 m²
LEVEL 1 2334 m²
LEVEL 2 1659 m²
LEVEL 3 1921 m²
LOWER GROUND 1149 m²

8157 m²
HOTEL CARPARK
HOTEL CARPARK 1352 m²
LOWER GROUND CARPARK 1515 m²

2867 m²
Grand total: 19 19864 m²
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FACILITIES_LEVEL 1 PLANFACILITIES_LEVEL 1 PLAN

*PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION**PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION*

AREA SUMMARYAREA SUMMARY
AREA TYPEAREA TYPE AREAAREA

FACILITIES
BACK OF HOUSE / SERV.- LG 1039 m²
BACK OF HOUSE / SERV.- LVL 1 233 m²
GROUND FLOOR - F&B 325 m²
GROUND FLOOR- GOLF 429 m²
LEVEL 1 1393 m²
LEVEL 2 570 m²
LEVEL 3 447 m²
LOWER GROUND 937 m²
SERVICES CORE-L3 54 m²

5426 m²
FACILITIES CARPARK
FIRST FLOOR CARPARK 1461 m²
GROUD FLOOR CARPARK 1886 m²
LOADING BAY 67 m²

3413 m²
HOTEL
GROUND FLOOR 1095 m²
LEVEL 1 2334 m²
LEVEL 2 1659 m²
LEVEL 3 1921 m²
LOWER GROUND 1149 m²

8157 m²
HOTEL CARPARK
HOTEL CARPARK 1352 m²
LOWER GROUND CARPARK 1515 m²

2867 m²
Grand total: 19 19864 m²
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FACILITIES_SECOND FLOOR PLANFACILITIES_SECOND FLOOR PLAN

*PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION**PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION*

AREA SUMMARYAREA SUMMARY
AREA TYPEAREA TYPE AREAAREA

FACILITIES
BACK OF HOUSE / SERV.- LG 1039 m²
BACK OF HOUSE / SERV.- LVL 1 233 m²
GROUND FLOOR - F&B 325 m²
GROUND FLOOR- GOLF 429 m²
LEVEL 1 1393 m²
LEVEL 2 570 m²
LEVEL 3 447 m²
LOWER GROUND 937 m²
SERVICES CORE-L3 54 m²

5426 m²
FACILITIES CARPARK
FIRST FLOOR CARPARK 1461 m²
GROUD FLOOR CARPARK 1886 m²
LOADING BAY 67 m²

3413 m²
HOTEL
GROUND FLOOR 1095 m²
LEVEL 1 2334 m²
LEVEL 2 1659 m²
LEVEL 3 1921 m²
LOWER GROUND 1149 m²

8157 m²
HOTEL CARPARK
HOTEL CARPARK 1352 m²
LOWER GROUND CARPARK 1515 m²

2867 m²
Grand total: 19 19864 m²
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A CONSULTANT REVIEW 20.10.21
B DA SUBMISSION 01.12.21
C DA - FURTHER INFORMATION_DRAFT 08.09.22
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FACILITIES_THIRD FLOOR PLANFACILITIES_THIRD FLOOR PLAN

*PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION**PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION*

AREA SUMMARYAREA SUMMARY
AREA TYPEAREA TYPE AREAAREA

FACILITIES
BACK OF HOUSE / SERV.- LG 1039 m²
BACK OF HOUSE / SERV.- LVL 1 233 m²
GROUND FLOOR - F&B 325 m²
GROUND FLOOR- GOLF 429 m²
LEVEL 1 1393 m²
LEVEL 2 570 m²
LEVEL 3 447 m²
LOWER GROUND 937 m²
SERVICES CORE-L3 54 m²

5426 m²
FACILITIES CARPARK
FIRST FLOOR CARPARK 1461 m²
GROUD FLOOR CARPARK 1886 m²
LOADING BAY 67 m²

3413 m²
HOTEL
GROUND FLOOR 1095 m²
LEVEL 1 2334 m²
LEVEL 2 1659 m²
LEVEL 3 1921 m²
LOWER GROUND 1149 m²

8157 m²
HOTEL CARPARK
HOTEL CARPARK 1352 m²
LOWER GROUND CARPARK 1515 m²

2867 m²
Grand total: 19 19864 m²

No. Description Date

A CONSULTANT REVIEW 20.10.21
B DA SUBMISSION 01.12.21
C DA - FURTHER INFORMATION_DRAFT 08.09.22
D DA - FURTHER INFORMATION SUBMISION 29.11.22
E DA- FURTHER INFORMATION SUBMISION 30.03.23
F ODASA - RESPONSE CHANGES 31.08.23
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ST-1:ST-1:

TIMBER CEILING LINING TO PERFUMERY TIMBER CEILING LINING TO PERFUMERY 

SMOOTH CUT BASKET RANGE SANDSTONE SMOOTH CUT BASKET RANGE SANDSTONE EXPOSED STEEL BEAM & FIXED FRAMELESS GLASSEXPOSED STEEL BEAM & FIXED FRAMELESS GLASS

STB-1 & GL-1:STB-1 & GL-1:

WIN-1 & 2:WIN-1 & 2:
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STANDTINGSEAM METAL ROOF SHEETING - BLACKSTANDTINGSEAM METAL ROOF SHEETING - BLACK

RF-1:RF-1:

No. Description Date

A PERFUMERY_PRELIMINARY CONCEPT 22.02.23
B DA- FURTHER INFORMATION SUBMISION 30.03.23
C ODASA - RESPONSE CHANGES 31.08.23



TR
EE
 M
UL
TI 
1.7
M 
AV
E

TR
EE
 M
UL
TI 
2.
6M
 A
VE
TR
EE
 2
.1M

HOLE 3HOLE 3

HOLE 2HOLE 2

HOLE 4HOLE 4

HOLE 5HOLE 5

HOLE 6HOLE 6

HOLE 7HOLE 7

HOLE 17 GREEN &  18TH TEE HOLE 17 GREEN &  18TH TEE 
TO BE RELOCATEDTO BE RELOCATED

HOLE 16HOLE 16

HOLE 15HOLE 15

HOLE 13HOLE 13

HOLE 8HOLE 8

DAVENPORT     ROAD

DAVENPORT     ROAD

OL
D 
CA
RE
Y 
GU
LL
Y 
RO
AD

OL
D 
CA
RE
Y 
GU
LL
Y 
RO
AD

OLD CAREY GULLY ROAD

OLD CAREY GULLY ROAD

GOLF LINKS ROAD
GOLF LINKS ROAD

GOLF LINKS ROAD
GOLF LINKS ROAD

0.2 KM
0.2 KM

0.4 KM
0.4 KM

0.2 KM
0.2 KM

0.3 KM
0.3 KM

0.4 KM
0.4 KM

0.5 KM
0.5 KM

0.6 KM
0.6 KM

0.2
 KM
0.2
 KM

0.3
 KM
0.3
 KM

0.4
 KM
0.4
 KM

0.5
 KM
0.5
 KM

0.6
 KM
0.6
 KM

FOREMAN FIRETRACK

EXISTING HOLE 17 REMOVED EXISTING HOLE 17 REMOVED 
FOR NEW PARKINGFOR NEW PARKING

NEW CAR PARKNEW CAR PARK

ACCESS AND ROAD TO BE ACCESS AND ROAD TO BE 
UPGRADED UPGRADED 

EXISITNG BUILDINGS TO BE EXISITNG BUILDINGS TO BE 
DEMOLISHED AND SITE DEMOLISHED AND SITE 
AREA PREPARED FOR AREA PREPARED FOR 
CONSTRUCTIONCONSTRUCTION

EXISITNG MAINTANANCE BUILDING EXISITNG MAINTANANCE BUILDING 
TO BE DEMOLISHED AND SITE AREA TO BE DEMOLISHED AND SITE AREA 
PREPARED FOR CONSTRUCTIONPREPARED FOR CONSTRUCTION
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STAGING PLANSSTAGING PLANS

*PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION**PRELIMINARY NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION*

••

••
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UPGRADE ACCESS AND ROAD FROM OLD UPGRADE ACCESS AND ROAD FROM OLD 
CAREY GULLY ROADCAREY GULLY ROAD
PROVIDE NEW PARKING FOR ADJACENT TO PROVIDE NEW PARKING FOR ADJACENT TO 
PERFUMERYPERFUMERY
DEMOLITION OF EXISTING GOLF CLUB AND DEMOLITION OF EXISTING GOLF CLUB AND 
ACCOMODATION. ACCOMODATION. 
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A DA - FURTHER INFORMATION_DRAFT 08.09.22
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SITE PREPERATION SITE PREPERATION 
CONSTRUCTION OF  HOTEL / NEW FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION OF  HOTEL / NEW FACILITIES 
BUILDINGSBUILDINGS
EXISTING ACCESS TO BE USED FOR EXISTING ACCESS TO BE USED FOR 
CONSTRUCTION ONLYCONSTRUCTION ONLY
HOLES 1 AND 2 TO BE USED FOR HOLES 1 AND 2 TO BE USED FOR 
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CLD-1:
TIMBER CLADDING - MORTLOCK TRENDPLANK SHIPLAP CLADDING
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CLD-2:
SLATE SHINGLE CLADDING. 
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